PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sutech Trading Limited	03/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIH (Hong Kong) Limited
Street Address:	8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road,Cheung Sha Wan
City:	Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11862484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)738-4649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7146261350

Email: steven.reiss@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Reiss
Address Line 1: 458 E. Lambert Road

Address Line 4: Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US13108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Reiss

Total Attachments: 3

source=US13108090327Transfer#page1.tif source=US13108090327Transfer#page2.tif source=US13108090327Transfer#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0806

CH \$40.00 1186248

500846858

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SUTECH TRADING LIMITED (hereinafter SUTECH) of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands is one of the owners of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Eiling Data	Assign	Assignment Recorded	
	Filing Date	<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>	
11/617128	2006/12/28	018687	0411	
11/619473	2007/1/3	018703	0154	
11/616834	2006/12/27	018683	0825	
11/614420	2006/12/21	018667	0326	
11/616841	2006/12/27	018683	0861	
11/616842	2006/12/27	018683	0874	
11/616845	2006/12/27	018683	0878	
11/752901	2007/5/23	019335	0941	
11/767002	2007/6/22	019469	0192	
11/767007	2007/6/22	019469	0233	
11/682777	2007/3/6	018968	0836	
11/781529	2007/7/23	019589	0434	
11/733171	2007/4/9	019137	0343	
11/752904	2007/5/23	019335	0951	
11/829864	2007/7/27	019619	0146	
11/627632	2007/1/26	018812	0327	
11/945512	2007/11/27	020197	0503	
11/926495	2007/10/29	020028	0250	
11/832617	2007/8/1	019633	0597	
11/764979	2007/6/19	019449	0612	
11/692059	2007/3/27	019072	0398	
11/735003	2007/4/13	019157	0868	
29/275506	2006/12/28	018684	0270	
29/275505	2006/12/28	018684	0259	
11/769648	2007/6/27	019490	0412	
11/684472	2007/3/9	018990	0240	
11/769652	2007/6/27	019490	0429	
11/777139	2007/7/12	019551	0907	
11/736530	2007/4/17	019174	0455	

1

PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0807

11/875113	2007/10/19	019986	0654
11/755651	2007/5/30	019357	0738
11/777148	2007/7/12	019551	0918
11/777118	2007/7/12	019551	0858
11/752906	2007/5/23	019335	0974
11/860454	2007/9/24	019869	0552
11/740853	2007/4/26	019218	0787
11/753210	2007/5/24	019339	0879
11/865629	2007/10/1	019904	0817
11/862484	2007/9/27	019889	0429
11/840552	2007/8/17	019712	0177
11/752908	2007/5/23	019335	0978
11/945520	2007/11/27	020197	0507
11/767022	2007/6/22	019469	0307
11/937349	2007/11/8	020087	0903
11/860496	2007/9/24	019869	0610
11/833947	2007/8/3	019646	0866
11/845733	2007/8/27	019751	0185

WHEREAS, FIH (HONG KONG) LIMITED (hereinafter FIH) of 8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of SUTECH in the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUTECH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FIH.

SUTECH hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

SUTECH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FIH, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 24th day of March, 2009

SUTECH TRADING LIMITED

Name: DAI, FENG-SHUH

Title: Director

RECORDED: 04/29/2009